
  

Bid documents were distributed to 17 general contractors. Engineer’s cost estimate for this project is 
$1,171,993.  Bids were opened on March 5, 2009.  Patin Construction, LLC, submitted the lowest of 
eight bids: 
 

Patin Construction, LLC                $780,631.00 
 Smith Contracting Co, Inc    $917,835.00 

Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP             $1,022,262.80   
Benitez Construction, Inc.               $1,054,424.00 
Muniz Concrete & Contracting, Inc             $1,080,931.00 
Prism Development, Inc              $1,154,261.00 
Capital Excavation Company              $1, 276,654.00 
BRH Garver Construction, LP             $1,362,000.00 

 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in four areas 
which are listed below.  Participation subgoals stated in the solicitation were 2.08% African American; 
6.07% Hispanic; 0.25% Native/Asian; 3.37% WBE.   Total participation estimated on base bid amount of 
$780,631. 
 

NON M/WBE – PRIME                                                    $507,376.0      65.00% 

Patin Construction, LLC Hutto, Texas  
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS   $81,000.00    10.38% 

 
African American Subtotal                                    $33,000.00      4.23%   

(MB) Comanche Express Services (Trucking/Hauling Services)                                 $33,000.00      4.23% 
  
Hispanic Subtotal                            $48,000.00      6.15% 

(MH) Lone Star Ready Mix LP (Concrete Supplier – Sidewalk)                                         $38,000.00      4.87%  
(MH) Aaron Concrete Contractors (Asphalt Milling Paving Resurfacing)                           $10,000.00     1.28% 
             
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  $5,000.00       0.64 % 

(FW) Fuguay Inc. (Erosion Control Services)                                                                         $5,000.00        0.64 % 
  
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  N/A       $187,255.00 23.99% 

Wheeler Coatings Asphalt (Paving)  $37,500.00  4.80% 
Neenah Foundry Company (Supplier of Tree Grates)  $50,193.00  6.43% 
HD Supply Waterworks, Inc. (Pipe Supplier)  $64,160.00  8.22% 
UTZ Environmental Services (Landscaping)  $35,402.00  4.54% 
 
The Contractor submitted an M/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort and was approved 
by the Department of Small and Minority Business Resources.  Second and third low bidder information is 
provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Smith Contracting Co. Inc. - $917, 835.00 
64.65% Non M/WBE prime participation; 0% MB; 6.07% MH; 0.19% MA/MN; 3.53% WBE; and 25.26% Non 
M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP Austin, Texas 78755 (MBE/MH)- $1,022,262.80 
44.45% MBE prime participation; 2.15% MB; 0.00% MH; 33% MA/MN; 19.06% WBE; and 44.45% Non 
M/WBE subcontractor participation. 


